
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2954
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2012
NATIONAL DANCE MUSEUM
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to start a National Dance Museum in Kerala; and

(b) If so, the details thereof along with the details of the activities and programmes to be undertaken by the Museum?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CULTURE  LOK SABHA
	Answer

